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TAH Statistics December 2021
TRADING AFTER HOURS - TOTAL TRADES
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Note: the percentage with respect to the daily session is based on the trading activity per minute

TRADING ACTIVITY

FTSEMIB SHARES OTHER SHARES TOTAL

TRADES TURNOVER eur TRADES TURNOVER eur TRADES TURNOVER eur
MONTHLY TOTAL
OCTOBER - 2021 20641 202 734 390 1901 17 940 765 22542 220675155
NOVEMBER - 2021 23526 233243528 3914 34734145 27 440 267977 674
DECEMBER - 2021 13409 133724 563 1533 12449 219 14942 146 173 782
TOTAL 2019 225363 1971766 906 9419 25639436 234782 1997 406 343
TOTAL 2020 372584 2426737 145 30176 125172944 402 760 2551910088
TOTAL 2021 246 844 2213831544 25573 182 420675 272 417 2396 252 219
DAILY AVERAGE
OCTOBER - 2021 983 9654019 91 854 322 1073 10508 341
NOVEMBER - 2021 1120 11106 835 186 1654007 1307 12760 842
DECEMBER - 2021 1031 10 286 505 118 957 632 1149 11244137
TOTAL 2019 1024 8962577 43 116 543 1067 9079120
TOTAL 2020 1686 10980711 137 566 393 1822 11547 104
TOTAL 2021 1138 10201 989 118 840 648 1255 11042 637
DAILY FIGURES
01/12/2021 2194 24330624 240 1680666 2434 26011 290
02/12/2021 1488 14 365 503 155 1279696 1643 15 645 199
03/12/2021 1112 9702 897 169 1704324 1281 11407 222
09/12/2021 768 7635442 65 356 701 833 7992142
10/12/2021 545 4850942 63 736 873 608 5587814
13/12/2021 586 4448 255 104 521616 690 4969 871
14/12/2021 778 6587636 101 515508 879 7103 144
15/12/2021 1073 13691634 81 981873 1154 14 673 507
16/12/2021 1541 16 543 720 133 1088 288 1674 17 632 008
17/12/2021 838 7951473 94 695 662 932 8647134
20/12/2021 801 7052748 85 782 042 886 7834790
21/12/2021 1006 9290216 140 1227455 1146 10517672

22/12/2021 679 7273474 103 878515 782 8151989
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TRADING AFTER HOU AILY TURNOVER
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Note: the percentage with respect to the daily session is based on the trading activity per minute

MOST TRADED SHARES IN THE MONTH

SHARES TRADES TURNOVER SHARES TURNOVER TRADES
number %TO0Tof % CUM eurm eurm %TOT of % CUM number
TAH TAH
1 STMICROELECTRONICS 2764 18.5% 18.5% 36.79 1 STMICROELECTRONICS 36.79 25.2% 25.2% 2764
2 UNICREDIT 1350 9.0% 27.5% 14.48 2 STELLANTIS 17.55 12.0% 37.2% 1297
3 ENEL 1297 8.7% 36.2% 9.68 3 UNICREDIT 14.48 9.9% 47.1% 1350
3 STELLANTIS 1297 8.7% 44.9% 17.55 4 ENI 13.81 9.4% 56.5% 1107
5 ENI 1107 7.4% 52.3% 13.81 5 TENARIS 10.78 7.4% 63.9% 755
6 TELECOM ITALIA 955 6.4% 58.7% 5.34 6 ENEL 9.68 6.6% 70.5% 1297
7 TENARIS 755 5.1% 63.7% 10.78 7 TESLA 8.53 5.8% 76.4% 562
8 INTESA SANPAOLO 674 4.5% 68.3% 5.33 8 CNH INDUSTRIAL 5.70 3.9% 80.3% 491
9 TESLA 562 3.8% 72.0% 8.53 9 TELECOM ITALIA 534 3.7% 83.9% 955
10 CNH INDUSTRIAL 491 3.3% 75.3% 5.70 10 INTESA SANPAOLO 5.33 3.6% 87.6% 674
11 LEONARDO 328 2.2% 77.5% 133 11 FERRARI 3.99 2.7% 90.3% 300
12 FERRARI 300 2.0% 79.5% 3.99 12 LEONARDO 133 0.9% 91.2% 328
13 SAIPEM 276 1.8% 81.4% 1.09 13 BANCO BPM 130 0.9% 92.1% 229
14 TELECOM ITALIA RSP 259 1.7% 83.1% 1.21 14 TELECOM ITALIA RSP 1.21 0.8% 92.9% 259
15 BANCO BPM 229 1.5% 84.6% 1.30 15 GENERALI 114 0.8% 93.7% 163
16 BPER BANCA 216 1.4% 86.1% 0.73 16 SAIPEM 1.09 0.7% 94.4% 276
17 BANCA MONTE PASCHI SIENA 204 1.4% 87.4% 0.41 17 AMAZON 0.78 0.5% 95.0% 101
18 GENERALI 163 1.1% 88.5% 1.14 18 BPER BANCA 0.73 0.5% 95.5% 216
19 DIASORIN 149 1.0% 89.5% 0.55 19 TERNA 0.62 0.4% 95.9% 117
20 A2A 125 0.8% 90.4% 0.33 20 APPLE 0.58 0.4% 96.3% 64
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